Tuesday, July 21, 2020 the Jasper County Board of Supervisors met in regular session at 9:30 a.m. Supervisors Talsma, Cupples and Carpenter present and accounted for; Chairman Talsma presiding.

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to amend the agenda to hold a Closed Session in accordance with Iowa Code Section 21.5(c).

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to approve the 28E Agreement between Jasper County and the Lynnville-Sully School District for the County to provide a School Resource Officer from the County Sheriff's Office for the School District. A federal grant will pay for the SRO's salary for 3 years.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to adopt Resolution 20-48 a hiring resolution certifying the following appointment to the Auditor for payroll implementation.

DEPARTMENTPOSITIONEMPLOYEEPAY RATERANGE/STEPEFFECTIVE DATEElderly Nutrition3rd Cook
DishwasherRenee Lamb\$10.71Hire-in Union Scale07/22/2020

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

A complete copy of the resolution is on file in the Office of the Jasper County Auditor.

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to adopt Resolution 20-49 to create the full-time position of County Resource Officer.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

A complete copy of the resolution is on file in the Office of the Jasper County Auditor.

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to adopt Resolution 20-50 approving Transfer Order # 1440, transferring \$2,521.00 from the General Basic Fund to the Ashton/Mariposa Parks & Maintenance Fund. The money comes from camping fees.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Motion by Carpenter and seconded by Cupples to approve claims for the period ending 07/21/2020.

YEA: CUPPLES, CARPENTER, TALSMA

Motion by Carpenter and seconded by Cupples to approve Board of Supervisors Minutes for 07/14/2020.

YEA: CUPPLES, CARPENTER, TALSMA

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to appoint Sue Springer to the Veterans Affairs Commission, term to expire 06/30/2023.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to go into Closed Session in accordance with Iowa Code Section 21.5 (c) with legal counsel.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

The Board entered back into Open Session.

Motion by Carpenter and seconded by Cupples to adjourn to	the Tuesday, July 21, 2020 meeting of the
Jasper County Board of Supervisors.	
YEA: CUPPLES, CARPENTER, TALSMA	
Donnis K. Parrott Auditor	Prondon Talema Chairman
Dennis K. Parrott, Auditor	Brandon Talsma, Chairman